23/02/2012 CarProof® Vehicle History Report

- Report #4605066

VERIFIED carmm Lexus RX 400 HYBRID
Report Date: 02/17/2012, 7:24 PM

Reference:

Full Report |E Print | Francais

Customer Service: 1.866.835.8612

Congratulations! You have just purchased the most comprehensive vehicle
history report available in North America. The details of our search results
are set out below.

© Vehicle Information and Report Summary

Vehicle VIN: JTJHW31U382851050 Cylinders: 6

Y ear/Make/Model: 2008 Lexus RX 400 HYBRID Tire Size:

Body Style: Utility Weight:

Country of Assembly: Japan Fuel: Electric and gasoline hybrid engine
lqlnl Canadian Vehicle Summary % United States Vehicle Summary

Registration Records: Registration Records Found No Records Found

Vehicle Status: Normal No Problems Found

Lien Records: No Lien Records Found No Lien Records Found

Odometer Readings: No Odometer Records Found No Odometer Records Found

3rd Party History: No Records Found No Records Found

Insurance/Damage History: No Records Found

Data Reporting: All Data Sources Reporting

© Summary — Event Description and Chronology

The information set out below is a detailed chronology identifying this
vehicle's history based on data provided to CarProof.

Date Location Source Type Category Odometer Country
08/27/2007 COCHRANE ABMotor Vehicle Dept. CANADIAN RENEWAL Canadian [ EY |
Renew al
11/14/2007 UT Independent Source VEHICLE MANUFACTU AND SHI 0 Information L=
DEALER e
. Imported as
Registrar of Imported
06/27/2008 CANADA Veridlos Import Records Normal [ B |
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08/26/2008 COCHRANE ABMotor Vehicle Dept. CANADIAN RENEWAL Canadian [ Bd |
Renew al

08/18/2009 COCHRANE ABMotor Vehicle Dept. CANADIAN RENEWAL Canadian =1
Renew al

08/30/2010 COCHRANE ABMotor Vehicle Dept. CANADIAN RENEWAL Canadian [ EY |
Renew al

08/30/2011 COCHRANE ABMotor Vehicle Dept. CANADIAN RENEWAL Canadian (Y|
Renew al

11/28/2011 AB Insurance Records New Policy Coverage Date | B |

© Canadian Vehicle Registration Information

This section reflects the current location in which the vehicle is or was registered
in Canada, and may show registrations in multiple provinces/territories.

Alberta Transportation
E ALBERTA 4999-98th Ave., Edmonton, AB T6B 2X3

Record Found: This vehicle has been registered as Normal in this jurisdiction.

Brand/Status Checked Results: Brand/Status Checked Results: Brand/Status Checked Results:
Normal: Yes Non-Repairable: No Sold: No
Salvage: No Stolen: No Abandoned: No
Rebuilt/Rebuildable: No Moved: No Inspection Required: No

Caution , our Cross Canada and U.S. Verification of this VIN indicates that it has additional registration information on file in
more than one jurisdiction.

© United States-Title, Use & Problem Summary

Driven by

The information set out below is a summary of all the U.S. ex] “-rﬂl n
databases that were searched and the responses received. AuTemoTIVE

No Records Found

© Canadian and U.S. Import Records

The information set out below is a summary of the Canadian and U.S.
import information for this vehicle.
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lqbl Registrar of Imported Vehicles http://ww w .riv.ca

Imported Into Canada As:

Normal Yes
Salvage No
Non-Repairable No

Date Imported Into Canada: 06/27/2008

CASE/ DOSSIER: J481094

UNINSPECTED - RIV STAMP REQUIRED / NON INSPECTE - UN TAMPON DU RVI EST REQUIS
This vehicle has been imported to Canada from U.S. as normal.

For additional details, please contact the Registrar of Import Vehicles.

— s Department of Transportation http://ww w .nhtsa.dot.gov

Imported Into U.S.: Bond Release:
Location: No Records Found Location: No Records Found
Date: No Records Found Date: No Records Found

We have searched the U.S. Department of Transport database and our records indicate that this vehicle has never

o~

© Odometer Readings

The information set out below is a summary of the odometer information
made available to CarProof. Only odometer readings with known units of
measure are displayed in this section.

Date Location Mileage Data Source

No Odometer Problems Found

o Thil‘d-p al‘t}' HiStDI“ T

CAMVAP G T
m—— DataScarn  experian Sherlock “a
. v AETOERSTivE R e o T e ’

These are the results of CarProof's search of other records on file pertaining to your vehicle.

Maintenance Records

No Records Found

CAMVAP (Canadian Motor Vehicle Arbitration Plan) Buyback Records

CAMVAP s a cross-Canada program that consumers can use to resolve disputes w ith a vehicle manufacturer about defects in the vehicle
assembly, materials, or how the manufacturer is applying or administering its new vehicle w arranty. A CAMVAP Buyback is a vehicle w hich
the manufacturer has been ordered to purchase from a consumer under the Canadian Motor Vehicle Arbitration Plan. For more information, see
W W w .camvap.ca.
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No Records Found

Anti-Theft Systems

Vehicle VIN Date of Marking flzer'o‘:k Reference  yometer

Data Source

No Records Found

Inspection Records

Date Location Type Category Odometer Data Source
VEHICLE

11/14/2007 ut MANUFACTURED AND Information Independent Source
SHIPPED TO DEALER

© Accident and Collision Estimate Data

CarProof reports Canadian accident and collision estimate data from many different sources.

"Accident Data" reflects actual accident records reported and the dollar amount of the incident described.

"Collision Estimate Data" reflects data generated by a collision estimating facility w hile in the process of estimating the
amount and extent of damage to a vehicle. It is possible that CarProof may report Accident Data and Collision Estimate

Data for the same incident.

Inspections

Vehicle VIN Date of Inspection Alert

Database checked, No records found.

Coverage Data

Coverage Dates Province Policy Status Claim Record

11/2011 - 11/2012 AB Renew al No

Accident Records -

CarProof.com has searched over 35 million insurance claims and policy history records from the insurance industry in

Canada. NO record of any accident has been found.

Claims Records

Incident Date Incident Type Category Damage Amount Location Odometer
Database checked, No records found.

Accident Estimate Data

Incident Date Incident Type Point Of Impact Damage Amount Location Odometer
Database checked, No records found.

Police Reported Accidents — CarProof started including this data as of December 15, 2010

Incident Date Incident Type Point Of Impact Location Odometer
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Database checked, No records found.

Definition of Terms

Collision - Vehicle: Incident related to vehicle collision

Total Loss: Incident equals or exceeds current value of vehicle

Partial Loss: This is an insurance term used by some insurance companies to describe a collision or other damage claim w here the claim
amount w as less than the full market value of the vehicle.

Fire Claim: Incident related to vehicle fire

Comprehensive Theft: Incident related to vehicle theft

Miscellaneous: Incident to vehicle not involving collision, fire or theft

Collision - Trailer: Damage to Trailers

© Canadian Police Information Centre (CPIC)

The information set out below is a summary of the search results
for stolen vehicles in Canada.

Stolen Vehicle Check:

No stolen records found

CPIC is operated by the RCMP under the stew ardship of National Police Services, on behalf of the Canadian law enforcement community.
This vehicle's identification number has been checked in real time against the CPIC stolen vehicle registry and has returned the follow ing
result:

No stolen records found

© Canadian Vehicle Lien Status

The information set out below is a summary of all enforceable
security interest records found in Canada.

Province/Territory Lien Status

No Enforceable Security Interest Found

© CarProof Canadian Lien Guarantee

Guarantee
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Our search results accurately reflect the government records of each
database in Canada at the time the search request is made. If for some
reason our search report fails to accurately reflect the Canadian
enforceable lien status of a vehicle at the time of the search, CarProof will
reimburse the party that purchased the report and relied on it to their
detriment to a maximum amount of:

1.The value of the car
2.The value of the lien
3.Five Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), w hichever is low er.

© Information on Reports

CarProof's Vehicle History Report is compiled from multiple sources. It is not alw ays possible for CarProof nor its U.S. VIN data provider,
Experian Automotive, to obtain complete information on all vehicles, therefore, there may be other title brands, odometer readings or
discrepancies that apply to this vehicle that are not reflected on this report. CarProof and its US. data provider, Experian, search data from
additional sources w here possible, but all problems and discrepancies may not be reflected on the CarProof Vehicle History Report.

These reports are based on information supplied to Carproof and Experian by external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is
assumed by CarProof, Experian or its agents for errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are provided strictly on an as is w here is basis,
and CarProof and Experian further expressly disclaim all w arranties, express or implied, including any implied w arranties of merchantability or
fitness for a particular purpose regarding this report.

CarProof and/or Experian shall not be liable for any delay or failure to provide an accurate report if and to the extent w hich such delay or failure
is caused by events beyond the reasonable control of CarProof and Experian including, w ithout limitation, acts of God or public enemies, labor
disputes, equipment malfunctions, material or component shortages, supplier failures, embargoes, rationing, acts of local, state or national
governments, or public agencies, utility or communication failures or delays, fire, earthquakes, flood, epidemics, riots and strikes.""

cﬂl'Pl'ﬂM@\ ©2011 CarProof. All rights reserved. Terms & Conditions
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